

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 608/2025

Mohd. Irfan Bhatti and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M. Zulkernain Chowdhary, Adv

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2025

Response has been filed by respondent No. 3.

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA seeks and is granted four weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, to file response on behalf of rest of the respondents.

List on 09.12.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

14.10.2025

Shafqat