

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 608/2025

Mohd. Irfan Bhatti and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Zulkernain Chowdhary, Advocate

vs

U.T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, Advocate
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks adjournment for the reason that Mr. M. Zulkernain Chowdhary, arguing counsel is not available today. On his request, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on **08.07.2026**.
3. It is made clear that, in the event, the learned arguing counsel for the petitioners remains absent on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be considered on the basis of pleadings.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Nikhil